WOMEN’S GOLF STATE RECORD BOOK @

NON-STATE TOURNAMENT MARKS

N

T1)

T1)

T3)

T3)

T5)

T5)

T5)

T5)

T5)

T1)
T1)

T3)
T3)
T5)
T5)
T5)
T5)
T5)
T5)
T5)
T13)
T13)
T13)
T13)
T13)
T18)
T18)

T18)

AUTHENTICATED MARKS BUT NOT ACHEIVED IN NCHSAA TOURNAMENT PLAY

Gina Kim (Chapel Hill)

Jennifer Chang (Athens Drive)

Gina Kim (Chapel Hill)

Gabby Weiss (Pinecrest)

Gwen Watson (J.H. Rose)

Kayla Scuipider (West Henderson)

Ashley Thompson (Pisgah)

Callista Rice (North Buncombe)

Megan Munroe (Hoke County)

Ashley Thompson (Pisgah)
Emilia Migliaccio (Athens Drive)

Allison Emrey (Ardrey Kell)
Olivia John (Rockingham County)
Kayla Scuipider (West Henderson)
Allison Emrey (Ardrey Kell)
Callista Rice (North Buncombe)
Natalie Peterson (Holly Springs)
Olivia John (Rockingham County)
Olivia John (Rockingham County)
Chloe Pittman (Hough)

Allison Emrey (Ardrey Kell)
Kathryn Carson (Lake Norman)
Hailey Joy (Rockingham County)
Olivia John (Rockingham County)
Sasha Hayes (Reagan)

Allison Emrey (Ardrey Kell)

Allison Emrey (Ardrey Kell)

Leigha Holt (Holly Springs)

18 HOLE (INDIVIDUAL)

61 (-11)

61 (-10)

64 (-8)

64 (-8)

66 (-6)

66 (-6)

66 (-3)

66 (-8)

66 (-6)

Oct. 11, 2016

Oct. 2,2017

2016

Sept. 9, 2013

Oct. 9,2000

Oct. 19,2010

Oct. 3,2012

Oct. 14, 2013

Sept. 8, 2014

9 HOLE (INDIVIDUAL)

29 (-5)
29 (-6)

30 (-5)
30
31
31 (-4)
31 (-5)
31 (-5)
31
31
31 (-5)
32 (-3)
32 (-3)
32
32
32 (-4)
33 (-2)
33 (-2)

33 (-2)

Oct. 3,2012
Sept. 17,2013

Oct. 20, 2010
Sept. 14, 2017
2008

Sept. 23, 2009
Sept. 3, 2013
Sept. 12,2016
Aug. 21, 2017
Aug. 22,2017
Sept. 10, 2019
Sept. 22,2010
Oct. 12,2015
Aug. 21, 2017
Aug. 21, 2017
Aug. 29,2018
Sept. 24, 2008
Sept. 16, 2009

Sept. 17,2013

at Chapel Hill CC (Par 73, 4,986
yards, 31 Front, 30 Back)

at Pine Hollow GC in Clayton (Par
71, 30 Front, 31 Back, Triangle 6
4A Conf. Match)

at Greensboro National GC (Par 72,
5,420 yards, NCHSAA 3A Central
Regional)

at Bayonet at Puppy Creek (Par 72,
5,000 yards, Southeastern Conf.
Match)

at Greenville CC (Par 72, 4,806
yards, Big East Conf. Tournament)
at Etowah Valley GC (Par 72, 5,275
yards, Appalachian Athletic Conf.
Tournament)

at Lake Junaluska GC (Par 69,
4,800 yards, WNCAC Match)

at Marion Lake GC (Par 74, 4,483
yards, Mountain Athletic Conf.
Match)

at Bayonet at Puppy Creek (Par 72,
5,000 yards, Southeastern Conf.
Match)

at Lake Junaluska GC (Back 9, Par 34)

at Lochmere GC, Cary (Par 35, 2,392
yards, SWAC Match)

at Providence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367
yards, vs. Porter Ridge)

at Greensboro National (2,315 yards)

at Glen Cannon

at Providence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367
yards, vs. Providence)

at Forest City CC (Par 36, 2,208 yards, 12
Team All-Western NC Tournament)

at MacGregor Downs GC (Par 36, SWAC
Match)

at Greensboro National (2,315 yards)

at Greensboro National (2,315 yards)

at The Tradition GC (Par 36, Front 9,
2,677 yards, I-MECK 4A Conf. Match)
Raintree CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,532
yards, vs. Providence)

at Larkin GC, Statesville (Par 35, Front 9,
2,742 yards, North Piedmont Conf. Match)
at Greensboro National (2,315 yards)

at Bryan Park GC (2,664 yards)

at Pine Knolls GC, Kernersville (Par 36,
Front 9, 2,195 yards, Central Piedmont
Conf. Match)

at Providence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367
yards, vs. Porter Ridge & Ashbrook)

at Providence CC, Charlotte, Par 35, 2,367
yards, vs. Butler)

at Lochmere GC, Cary (Par 35, 2,392
yards, SWAC Match)



WOMEN’S GOLF STATE RECORD BOOK

NON-STATE TOURNAMENT MARKS

=

T18)

T18)
T18)
T18)
T18)
T18)

T27)
T27)
T27)

1

1

1

T2)

T2)

4)

5)

T6)

T6)

T6)

AUTHENTICATED MARKS BUT NOT ACHEIVED IN NCHSAA TOURNAMENT PLAY

9 HOLE (INDIVIDUAL) (CONTINUED)

Emily Wenmoth (North Davidson)

Olivia John (Rockingham County)
Olivia John (Rockingham County)
Hailey Joy (Rockingham County)
Hailey Joy (Rockingham County)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)

Erica Creed (Northwest Guilford)
Brianna Clemmons (Northwest Guilford)
Chandler Danielson (West Henderson)

Northwest Guilford

Rockingham County
- Olivia John

- Hailey Joy

- Victoria Cook

Reagan

- Sasha Hayes

- Morgan Ketchum

- Mary Slade White
Rockingham County
- Olivia John

- Hailey Joy

- Victoria Cook
Ardrey Kell

- Allison Emrey

- Elisha Zhang

- Allyson Markiewics
Rockingham County
- Olivia John

- Hailey Joy

- Victoria Cook
Ardrey Kell

- Allison Emrey

- Allyson Markiewicz
- Emily Stinson
Ardrey Kell

- Allison Emrey

- Allyson Markiewicz
- Lauren Steele
Ardrey Kell

- Allison Emrey

- Elisha Zhang

- Allyson Markiewicz
Rockingham County
- Olivia John

- Hailey Joy

- Victoria Cook

33 Sept. 19, 2016
33 Sept. 25,2017
33 Oct. 2,2017
33 Oct. 2,2017
33 Oct. 5,2017
33 (-3) Aug. 29,2018
34 Oct. 9, 2006
34 Oct. 9, 2006
34 Sept. 3,2013
18 HOLE (TEAM)
168 Oct. 9, 2006
223 2017
68
71
84
9 HOLE (TEAM)
101 Aug. 29,2018
32
33
36
102 Aug. 22,2017
31
35
36
102 Oct. 20, 2010
30
35
37
104 Sept. 14, 2017
30
34
40
105 Sept. 22,2010
32
36
37
106 Sept. 23, 2009
31
36
39
106 Sept. 15,2010
34
36
36
106 Oct. 2,2017
33
34
40

at Sapona Ridge GC (Central Piedmont
Conf. Match)

at Indian Valley GC, 2,603 yards)

at Oak Hills GC (2,243 yards)

at Oak Hills GC (2,243 yards)

at Greensboro National (2, 315 yards)
at Pine Knolls GC, Kernersville (Par 36,
Front 9, 2,195 yards, Central Piedmont
Conf. Match)

at Pine Knolls GC, Kernersville

at Pine Knolls GC, Kernersville

at Forest City CC (All-WNC Tournament)

at Pine Knolls GC, Kernersville (top two
scores counting)

at Greensboro National (5,465 yards, top
three scores counting)

at Pine Knolls GC, Kernersville (Par 36,
2,195 yards, Front 9, Central Piedmont 4A
Conf. Match) (non-scoring: Haylie Paulin -
37; Sarah Young - 38)

at Greensboro National (2,315 yards)

at Providence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367
yards, vs. Porter Ridge)

at Greensboro National (2,315 yards)

at Raintree CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,532
yards, vs. Providence)

at Provicence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367
yards, vs. Providence)

at Provicence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367
yards, vs. North Mecklenburg)

at Oak Hills GC (2,243 yards)



