

WOMEN'S GOLF STATE RECORD BOOK

NON-STATE TOURNAMENT MARKS



AUTHENTICATED MARKS BUT NOT ACHEIVED IN NCHSAA TOURNAMENT PLAY

18 HOLE (I	NDIVIDUAL)
-------------------	------------

18 HOLE (INDIVIDUAL)									
T1)	Gina Kim (Chapel Hill)	61 (-11)	Oct. 11, 2016	at Chapel Hill CC (Par 73, 4,986 yards, 31 Front, 30 Back)					
T1)	Jennifer Chang (Athens Drive)	61 (-10)	Oct. 2, 2017	at Pine Hollow GC in Clayton (Par 71, 30 Front, 31 Back, Triangle 6 4A Conf. Match)					
T3)	Gina Kim (Chapel Hill)	64 (-8)	2016	at Greensboro National GC (Par 72, 5,420 yards, NCHSAA 3A Central					
Т3)	Gabby Weiss (Pinecrest)	64 (-8)	Sept. 9, 2013	Regional) at Bayonet at Puppy Creek (Par 72, 5,000 yards, Southeastern Conf.					
T5)	Gwen Watson (J.H. Rose)	66 (-6)	Oct. 9, 2000	Match) at Greenville CC (Par 72, 4,806					
T5)	Kayla Scuipider (West Henderson)	66 (-6)	Oct. 19, 2010	yards, Big East Conf. Tournament) at Etowah Valley GC (Par 72, 5,275 yards, Appalachian Athletic Conf. Tournament)					
T5)	Ashley Thompson (Pisgah)	66 (-3)	Oct. 3, 2012	at Lake Junaluska GC (Par 69, 4,800 yards, WNCAC Match)					
T5)	Callista Rice (North Buncombe)	66 (-8)	Oct. 14, 2013	at Marion Lake GC (Par 74, 4,483 yards, Mountain Athletic Conf. Match)					
T5)	Megan Munroe (Hoke County)	66 (-6)	Sept. 8, 2014	at Bayonet at Puppy Creek (Par 72, 5,000 yards, Southeastern Conf. Match)					
9 HOLE (INDIVIDUAL)									
T1)	Ashley Thompson (Pisgah)	29 (-5)	Oct. 3, 2012	at Lake Junaluska GC (Back 9, Par 34)					
T1)	Emilia Migliaccio (Athens Drive)	29 (-6)	Sept. 17, 2013	at Lochmere GC, Cary (Par 35, 2,392 yards, SWAC Match)					
T3)	Allison Emrey (Ardrey Kell)	30 (-5)	Oct. 20, 2010	at Providence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367 yards, vs. Porter Ridge)					
T3)	Olivia John (Rockingham County)	30	Sept. 14, 2017	at Greensboro National (2,315 yards)					
T5)	Kayla Scuipider (West Henderson)	31	2008	at Glen Cannon					
T5)	Allison Emrey (Ardrey Kell)	31 (-4)	Sept. 23, 2009	at Providence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367 yards, vs. Providence)					
T5)	Callista Rice (North Buncombe)	31 (-5)	Sept. 3, 2013	at Forest City CC (Par 36, 2,208 yards, 12 Team All-Western NC Tournament)					
T5)	Natalie Peterson (Holly Springs)	31 (-5)	Sept. 12, 2016	at MacGregor Downs GC (Par 36, SWAC Match)					
T5)	Olivia John (Rockingham County)	31	Aug. 21, 2017	at Greensboro National (2,315 yards)					
T5)	Olivia John (Rockingham County)	31	Aug. 22, 2017	at Greensboro National (2,315 yards)					
T5)	Chloe Pittman (Hough)	31 (-5)	Sept. 10, 2019	at The Tradition GC (Par 36, Front 9, 2,677 yards, I-MECK 4A Conf. Match)					
T13)	Allison Emrey (Ardrey Kell)	32 (-3)	Sept. 22, 2010	Raintree CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,532 yards, vs. Providence)					
T13)	Kathryn Carson (Lake Norman)	32 (-3)	Oct. 12, 2015	at Larkin GC, Statesville (Par 35, Front 9, 2,742 yards, North Piedmont Conf. Match)					
T13)	Hailey Joy (Rockingham County)	32	Aug. 21, 2017	at Greensboro National (2,315 yards)					
T13)	Olivia John (Rockingham County)	32	Aug. 21, 2017	at Bryan Park GC (2,664 yards)					
T13)	Sasha Hayes (Reagan)	32 (-4)	Aug. 29, 2018	at Pine Knolls GC, Kernersville (Par 36, Front 9, 2,195 yards, Central Piedmont Conf. Match)					
T18)	Allison Emrey (Ardrey Kell)	33 (-2)	Sept. 24, 2008	at Providence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367 yards, vs. Porter Ridge & Ashbrook)					
T18)	Allison Emrey (Ardrey Kell)	33 (-2)	Sept. 16, 2009	at Providence CC, Charlotte, Par 35, 2,367 yards, vs. Butler)					
T18)	Leigha Holt (Holly Springs)	33 (-2)	Sept. 17, 2013	at Lochmere GC, Cary (Par 35, 2,392 yards, SWAC Match)					



WOMEN'S GOLF STATE RECORD BOOK

NON-STATE TOURNAMENT MARKS



AUTHENTICATED MARKS BUT NOT ACHEIVED IN NCHSAA TOURNAMENT PLAY

9 HOLE (INDIVIDUAL) (CONTINUED)

9 HOLE (INDIVIDUAL) (CONTINUED)									
T18)	Emily Wenmoth (North Davidson)	33	Sept. 19, 2016	at Sapona Ridge GC (Central Piedmont Conf. Match)					
T18)	Olivia John (Rockingham County)	33	Sept. 25, 2017	at Indian Valley GC, 2,603 yards)					
T18)	Olivia John (Rockingham County)	33	Oct. 2, 2017	at Oak Hills GC (2,243 yards)					
T18)	Hailey Joy (Rockingham County)	33	Oct. 2, 2017	at Oak Hills GC (2,243 yards)					
T18)	Hailey Joy (Rockingham County)	33	Oct. 5, 2017	at Greensboro National (2, 315 yards)					
T18)	Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)	33 (-3)	Aug. 29, 2018	at Pine Knolls GC, Kernersville (Par 36,					
110)	Morgan Neterium (Neagan)	33 (-3)	nug. 27, 2010	Front 9, 2,195 yards, Central Piedmont Conf. Match)					
T27)	Erica Creed (Northwest Guilford)	34	Oct. 9, 2006	at Pine Knolls GC, Kernersville					
T27)	Brianna Clemmons (Northwest Guilford)	34	Oct. 9, 2006	at Pine Knolls GC, Kernersville					
T27)	Chandler Danielson (West Henderson)	34	Sept. 3, 2013	at Forest City CC (All-WNC Tournament)					
18 HOLE (TEAM)									
1)	Northwest Guilford	168	Oct. 9, 2006	at Pine Knolls GC, Kernersville (top two					
1)	Not thwest dumoru	100	oct. 9, 2000	scores counting)					
1)	Rockingham County	223	2017	at Greensboro National (5,465 yards, top					
,	- Olivia John	68		three scores counting)					
	- Hailey Joy	71		6,					
	- Victoria Cook	84							
9 HOLE (TEAM)									
1)	Deagan		•	at Dina Vnalla CC Varnavarilla (Day 2)					
1)	Reagan	101	Aug. 29, 2018	at Pine Knolls GC, Kernersville (Par 36,					
	- Sasha Hayes	32		2,195 yards, Front 9, Central Piedmont 4A					
	- Morgan Ketchum	33		Conf. Match) (non-scoring: Haylie Paulin -					
T(2)	- Mary Slade White	36	A 22 2017	37; Sarah Young - 38)					
T2)	Rockingham County	102	Aug. 22, 2017	at Greensboro National (2,315 yards)					
	- Olivia John	31							
	- Hailey Joy	35							
	- Victoria Cook	36	0 00 0040						
T2)	Ardrey Kell	102	Oct. 20, 2010	at Providence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367					
	- Allison Emrey	30		yards, vs. Porter Ridge)					
	- Elisha Zhang	35							
	- Allyson Markiewics	37							
4)	Rockingham County	104	Sept. 14, 2017	at Greensboro National (2,315 yards)					
	- Olivia John	30							
	- Hailey Joy	34							
	- Victoria Cook	40							
5)	Ardrey Kell	105	Sept. 22, 2010	at Raintree CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,532					
	- Allison Emrey	32		yards, vs. Providence)					
	- Allyson Markiewicz	36							
	- Emily Stinson	37							
T6)	Ardrey Kell	106	Sept. 23, 2009	at Provicence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367					
	- Allison Emrey	31		yards, vs. Providence)					
	- Allyson Markiewicz	36							
	- Lauren Steele	39							
T6)	Ardrey Kell	106	Sept. 15, 2010	at Provicence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367					
	- Allison Emrey	34		yards, vs. North Mecklenburg)					
	- Elisha Zhang	36							
	- Allyson Markiewicz	36							
T6)	Rockingham County	106	Oct. 2, 2017	at Oak Hills GC (2,243 yards)					
	- Olivia John	33							
	- Hailey Joy	34							
	- Victoria Cook	40							